DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$2535.00 Rec:\$40.00

\$2,575.00 Pgs=2

2023-1001544

Pgs=2 10/18/2023 01:36 PM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

APN: 1319-30-525-004 R.P.T.T.: \$2,535.00 Escrow No.: 23037350-DR

When Recorded Return To: Gordon Sloan and July Bocabeille

426 ½ Palos Verde Blvd Redondo Beach, CA 90277

Mail Tax Statements to: Gordon Sloan and July Bocabeille 426 ½ Palos Verde Blvd Redondo Beach, CA 90277

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Tony M. Reed and Tamara S. Reed, Trustees of The T-N-T Family Trust, dated December 16, 2020 do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Gordon Sloan and July Bocabeille, husband and wife, as joint tenants with right of survivorship all that real properly situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Unit 4D as set forth on the Condominiums Map of Lot 38, Amended Map of TAHOE VILLAGE UNIT NO. 1, recorded August 27, 1979, as Document No. 36002, of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

Together with an undivided 1/4th interest in and to that portion designated as common area as set forth on the Condominium Map of Lot 38, Amended Map of Tahoe Village Unit No. 1, Recorded August 27, 1979, as Document No. 36002, of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

APN: 1319-30-525-004

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

	Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page).	scrow No.: 23037350-DF	3
	Dated this 13 day of 00+0 ber , 2023.	(
	The T-N-T Family Trust, dated December 16, 2020 BY: Tony M. Reed, Trustee		\\
	Tony M. Reed, Trustee BY: Tamara S. Reed, Trustee		7/
	STATE OF NEVADA		
	COUNTY OF CAYSON CITY	-) ()	1
	This instrument was acknowledged before me on this <u>13</u> day of M. Reed, as Trustee and Tamara S. Reed, as Trustee of The T-1 2020.	N-T Family Trust, dated	20 <u>23</u> by Tony December 16,
	Sima Wruk	///	
	Notary Public	GINA WNUK y Public - State of Nevada	
	LE a will be a few and a second	ntment Recorded in Carson City -3797-03 - Expires April 13, 2025	
/ ,			
/			

DECI	L ARATI Assesso 1319-30-	ON OF VAI r Parcel Nun 525-004	nber(s)	- - -			
	Type of F	Property:				FOR RI	CORDER'S OPT	TIONAL USE ONLY
a) c) e)	☐ Vaca ☐ Cond ☐ Apt. ☐	int Land do/Twnhse	b) d) f) h)	Sgl. Fam. F 2-4 Plex Comm'l/Ind Mobile Hon	ין	Docume Book	ent/Instrument No	\ \
3. a	. Total	Value/Sale F	Price o	f Property:	/		\$649,999.0	00
				sure Only (value	of property)	and the same of	(\$0.00)	
С	. Transf	er Tax Value	e:				<u>\$649,999.0</u>	
d	i. Real F	Property Train	nsfer ⁻	Гах Due:			\$2,535.00	
4.	IF EXEM	IPTION CLA	IMED	:		i.)	
	a. Trans	sfer Tax Exe	mptior	n, per NRS 375.0	90, Section:	<u> </u>	/	
		in Reason f					//	
5.	Partial In	iterest: Perc	entag	e Being Transfer	red: <u>100.00</u>	<u>%</u>		
375.1 suppo partie result	10, that orted by a sagree in a pen	the information the disallow the disallow alty of 10%.	ation point on if of ance of the	provided is correctabled upon to sure of any claimed enter that the control of the correct that the correct	ect to the be obstantiate the exemption, corest at 1% p	est of the le inform or other of er month	eir information a ation provided he letermination of a . Pursuant to NI	NRS 375.060 and NRS nd belief, and can be rein. Furthermore, the additional tax due, may RS 375.030, the Buyer
	ature:	120	23	4 New		/	Capacity:	Grantor
_	nature:					/	Capacity:	Grantee
SELL	ER (GR/	ANTOR) INF	ORM	ATION	<u>BU</u> `	YER (GR	ANTEE) INFORM	IATION
		REQUIRED) Tony M. Re	ed and	d Tamara S. Ree			(REQUIRED)	
Print	Name:	dated Dece			Prin	t Name:	Gordon Sloan ar	nd July Bocabeille
100	ress:	822 W. Wa	-		Add	lress:	426 1/2 Palos Ver	rde Blvd
City:		Carson City	75.7		City		Redondo Beach	
State		NV		Zip: 89703	Stat	te:	California	Zip: 90277
		PERSON RE	-	The state of the s	ING (Requir	ed if not	seller or buyer)	
Print	t Name:	First Cent	tennia	Title Company	of Nevada	Esc.#:	23037350-DR	
	ress:	896 W Ny		1 1				
City		Carson C			te: NV	Zip:	89703	
/								

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED